B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	03-28-20	002 [°]	S. Department of Corr	nmerce Patent and Trademark Office
				:
To the Commissioner for Patents			es thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party	y(ies):
Jin-Chern CHIOU		Name: National Chiao Tung University		
	nen LIN			
	8-21-02	Street Address:	No. 1001 T	a Hsueh Road
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠Assignment	Merger	City, State, Zip:	Hsinchu, Ta	iiwan, R.O.C.
 Security Agreeme Other: 	nt 🛛 Change of Name			
Execution Date: March 13, 2001		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4, (B) Patent Number(
2 MNEKONEN 00000017 10101589 40.00 JF		10101589		
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of th	ner with a new March 13, e application is: 2001	bers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to wi Document Should be Mailed:	nom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Aj Pa	oplications and tents Involved:	1
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
23364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314			
20004 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit Account I	Number:	02-0200
		ATTACH DUPLICATE C	OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUN
9. Statement and Signature:				
	owledge and belief, the foregoing locument.	g is true and correct	and any attach	ed copy is a true
Eugene Mar				March 21, 2002
Name of Person Signi	······································	Signature	_	Date

n mange ter ta ta

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Jin-Chern Chiou and Yu-Chen Lin respectively reside at No. 1001 Ta Hseuh Road, Hsinchu, 30010, Taiwan; and 3 F. No. 186-2, Huai-An Street, Kaohsiung, 807, Taiwan, R.O.C. have invented improvements in A CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN ELECTROSTATICALLY-DRIVEN MICROELECTROMECHANICAL DEVICE

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States. and;

WHEREAS, NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY an institution of the TAIWAN, R.O.C. having a place at No. 1001 Ta Hsueh Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan,

R.O.C.

Is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it to know that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the Judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to other proper action that may in the judgement of the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and alfixed my seal this Thirteenthday of March, 2002.

1

PATENT REEL: 012714 FRAME: 0392

Jin-Chern Chiou

<u>Yu-chen Lin</u> Yu-Chen Lin

PATENT REEL: 012714 FRAME: 0393

•

RECORDED: 03/21/2002

2